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4102 & 4108 VIRTUOUS ST., RALEIGH, NC 27529

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS
THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR THE EXTENSION OF WATER, SEWER, AND/OR
REUSE, AS APPROVED IN THESE PLANS, IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING THE PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT AT (919) 996-2409, AND THE PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT AT (919) 996-4540 AT LEAST
TWENTY FOUR HOURS PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY OF THEIR CONSTRUCTION.

FAILURE TO NOTIFY BOTH CITY DEPARTMENTS IN ADVANCE OF BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION, WILL
RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF MONETARY FINES, AND REQUIRE REINSTALLATION OF ANY WATER OR
SEWER FACILITIES NOT INSPECTED AS A RESULT OF THIS NOTIFICATION FAILURE.

FAILURE TO CALL FOR INSPECTION, INSTALL A DOWNSTREAM PLUG, HAVE PERMITTED PLANS ON
THE JOBSITE, OR ANY OTHER VIOLATION OF CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS WILL RESULT IN A FINE
AND POSSIBLE EXCLUSION FROM FUTURE WORK IN THE CITY OF RALEIGH.

SOLID WASTE INSPECTION STATEMENT

1. SOLID WASTE SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY PRIVATE VENDOR.
2. THE DEVELOPER WILL COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH

IN THE SOLID WASTE MANUAL.
3. THIS PROJECT HAS DUMPSTERS FOR SOLID WASTE AND CARDBOARD

RECYCLING.

REVIEW NAME REVIEW  #
  SKETCH PLAN    SCOPE 0118-2019
  ASR   ASR-0051-2021
  SPR   TBD

BOA VARIANCE
  CASE # BOA-75-2021 (APPROVED AT 02/14/22 MTG.)
· LOCATION OF THE SOLID WASTE FACILITIES IN

THE JONES SAUSAGE ROAD "FRONT YARD".
· DRIVEWAY SPACING REQUIREMENT, BETWEEN

THE SITE AND THE ADJOINING PROPERTY
REDUCED TO MINIMUM OF 55'.

ZONING CONDITIONS

NOTES:

1. SEE SHEET C2.01 FOR ADDITIONAL SITE DATA INFORMATION AND
UDO REQUIRED CALCULATIONS.

ZONING CASE: Z-3-2020
CR #11991
ZONING CONDITIONS:

1. THE FOLLOWING USES ARE NOT PERMITTED: DORMITORIES,
FRATERNITIES,OR SORORITIES; PASSENGER TERMINALS; ADULT
ESTABLISHMENTS; PAWN SHOPS; VEHICULAR REPAIR, LIGHT
MANUFACTURING.

ZONING CONDITIONS COMPLIANCE:
1. THE CURRENTLY PROPOSED USE OF THE SITE IS FOR

DEVELOPMENT OF A HOTEL AND ITS ASSOCIATED FACILITIES
ONLY. FUTURE DEVELOPMENT OF THE PROPOSED OUT-PARCEL
SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY OF THE NOT PERMITTED USES.

TREE CONSERVATION PLANL1.02
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NOTE
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL CITY OF
RALEIGH, NCDENR, & NCDOT STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS.
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C1.01

BLOCK PERIMETER

BLOCK PERIMETER REQUIREMENTS DO NOT APPLY TO
THIS SITE WHICH HAS A TOTAL AREA OF 3.633 ACRES.
THE AREA IS BELOW THE THRESHOLD OF 9 ACRES AS
SHOWN IN TC-6-19, SECTION 1, A.1.b.i. (UDO SEC.
8.3.2.A.1.b.i) AND TC-6-19, SECTION 1, A.2.b, OP-, IX-.
(UDO SEC. 8.3.2.A.2.b.)

TRAFFIC GENERATION INFORMATION
OCTOBER 20, 2021

ITRE (Institute of Traffic Engineers)
110 Rooms
20 Daytime Employees
5 Nightime Employees
Land Use: 312 Business Hotel
Week Day Trip Generation Rate per day per room: 7.27
Average Daily Trips = 7.27 x 110 = 800
Week Day Trip Generation Rate per day per employee = 72.67
Average Daily Trips = 72.67 x 15 = 1,090
Peak Hour Trip Factor for Rooms (A.M.) = 0.56
Peak Hour Trip for Rooms (A.M.) = 110 x 0.56 = 62
Peak Hour Trip Factor for Rooms (P.M.) = 0.57
Peak Hour Trip for Rooms (P.M.) = 110 x 0.57 = 63

Peak Hour Trip Factor for Employees (A.M.) = 7.17
Peak Hour Trip for Employees (A.M.) = 15 x 7.17 = 108
Peak Hour Trip Factor for Employees (P.M.) = 7.60
Peak Hour Trip for Employees (P.M.) = 15 x 7.60 = 114

Summary
Average Daily Trips = 1,090
Peak Hour Trips (P.M.) = 114

C2.11 TRANSPORTATION PLAN

ASR-0051-2021 - TIER 3

CROSS-ACCESS

(UDO SEC. 8.3.5.D) CROSS-ACCESS REQUIREMENTS DO
NOT APPLY TO THIS SITE AS PER UDO SEC. 8.3.5.D.5.B.iii:
"STEEP SLOPES IN EXCESS OF 25% WITHIN 10 FEET OF
THE PROPERTY LINE". EXISTING ON-SITE STEEP
SLOPES WITHIN 10' OF THE SOUTHWEST BOUNDARY
LINE RANGE FROM 33% TO 57%.

GROUND FLOOR ELEVATION

(UDO SEC. 1.5.7.B) GROUND FLOOR ELEVATION
REQUIREMENTS DO NOT APPLY TO THIS SITE AS PER
TC-5-20, SEC. 32, WHICH AMENDS UDO
SEC.3.2.5.E.FLOOR HEIGHTS: GROUND FLOOR
ELEVATION MINIMUM HEIGHTS ARE ELIMINATED IN THE
IX DISTRICT. THIS SITE IS ZONED IX-5-CU.

SITE DATA TABLE

PROPERTY INFORMATION / SITE ADDRESSES - 
     LOT 1 PIN - 1721483707

REAL ESTATE ID - 0371465
OWNER - SOUTH RALEIGH SUITES-QOZB LLC
DEED BOOK 017964, PAGE 02042
ADDRESS - 4102 VIRTUOUS ST.
LOT 1 AREA - +/-2.0 ACRES

     LOT 2 PIN - 1721481534
REAL ESTATE ID - 0371466
OWNER - SOUTH RALEIGH SUITES-QOZB LLC
DEED BOOK 017964, PAGE 02042
ADDRESS -4108 VIRTUOUS ST.
LOT 2 AREA - 1.633 ACRES

SITE AREA - EXISTING -    3.633 ACRES (158,273 SF)
R/W DEDICATION - - 0.085 ACRES (    3,715 SF)
PROPOSED -   3.548 ACRES (154,558 SF)

HOTEL SITE (NET) -    2.542 ACRES  (110,722 SF)
FUTURE DEV. (NET) - 1.006 ACRES  (  43,836 SF)

LAND USE - EXISTING - VACANT
PROPOSED - HOTEL (OVERNIGHT LODGING) (110 ROOMS)

DISTURBED AREA - +/-4.00 ACRES (+/-174,240 SF)
DENSITY - NA
ZONING - IX-5-CU, SHOD-1
SETBACKS - BUILDING - PRIMARY/SIDE ST. REQUIRED - 3' MIN.

SIDE/REAR LOT LINE REQUIRED - 0' OR 6' MIN.
SETBACKS - PARKING - PRIMARY/SIDE ST. REQUIRED - 10' MIN.

SIDE/REAR LOT LINE REQUIRED - 0' OR 3' MIN.
BUILD-TO -                            NA, EXISTING IX ZONING DOES NOT HAVE A FRONTAGE 

REQUIREMENT.
BLOCK PERIMETER - NA, SITE AREA IS BELOW THE MINIMUM APPLICABLE SITE

AREA  OF 9 ACRES FOR IX ZONING
R/W DEDICATION - VIRTUOUS ST. -

EXISTING R/W - +/-60' EX. R/W, +/- 41' B-B ROADWAY
PROPOSED R/W - DEDICATION OF 4.5' TO 1/2 OF 69' 
INDUSTRIAL ST. R/W PER RSDM., EX. +/-41' B-B TO 
REMAIN, 5.0' UTILITY PLACEMENT EASEMENT TO BE 
DEDICATED AT OUTSIDE OF PROPOSED R/W.
GENEROSITY COURT -
EXISTING R/W - VARIABLE WIDTH (+/-60' TO +/-70') R/W,
+/-40.4' TO +/-51' B-B ROADWAY
PROPOSED R/W - DEDICATION OF 4.5' TO 1/2 OF 69' 
INDUSTRIAL ST. R/W PER RSDM., EX. VARIABLE WIDTH' B-B
ROADWAY TO REMAIN, 5.0' UTILITY PLACEMENT 
EASEMENT TO BE DEDICATED AT OUTSIDE OF 
PROPOSED R/W.

BUILDING GFA - +/-74,786 SF
BUILDING HEIGHT - REQ'D, PRINCIPLE BUILDING - 5 STORIES, 75' MAX.

PROPOSED - 5 STORY HOTEL = +/-69'
REQ'D, ACCESSORY BLDG. - 25' MAX.
PROPOSED - NA

GROUND FLOOR ELEV. - NA, REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN ELIMINATED IN IX 
ZONING DISTRICT

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE - EXISTING ONSITE IMPERVIOUS AREA = 0 SF
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA TO BE REMOVED -
2,679 SF = 0.6 AC (0.0%) (PUBLIC SIDEWALKS)
PROPOSED ONSITE IMPERVIOUS = 74,867 SF 
+CONTINGENCY ADDED = 5,000 SF
+OUTPARCEL FUTURE IMPERVIOUS = 36,354 SF
+FUTURE PUBLIC SIDEWALK = 2,113 SF
TOTAL PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS = 118,334 SF (2.72 AC)
-TOTAL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS DEMO = 2,679 SF
NET IMPERVIOUS INCREASE = 115,655 SF (2.66 AC)

OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA - REQUIRED MINIMUM - 110,916 X 0.10 = 11,092 SF (10%)
PROVIDED - 11,890 SF / 110,916 SF = 10.07%

PARKING -  REQUIRED - 1 SPACE / 110 ROOMS = 110 SPACES
PROVIDED - 110 SPACES (INCLUDES 5 HC SPACES)

BICYCLE PARKING - REQUIRED - SHORT TERM - NA
REQUIRED - LONG TERM - 6 SPACES
PROVIDED - LONG TERM - 6 SPACES

AutoCAD SHX Text
NC GRID NORTH  NAD 83/01
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TREE CONSERVATION AREA
IN-LIEU-OF SHOD-2 50' PROTECTIVE YARD

AS PER UDO SEC. 5.3.1.D.2.c

(NO CLEARING OR GRADING)
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3.0' BUILDING
SETBACK (TYP.)

10.0' PARKING
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TREE CONSERVATION AREA
IN-LIEU-OF SHOD-2 50' PROTECTIVE YARD

AS PER UDO SEC. 5.3.1.D.2.c

(NO CLEARING OR GRADING)

TREE PROTECTION
FENCE

6.0' PLANTING
STRIP (TYP.)

6.0' PUBLIC
SIDEWALK (TYP.)

PROPOSED 4.5'
R/W DEDICATION

(TYP)

PROPOSED 5.0'
UTILITY PLACEMENT

EASEMENT (TYP)

EX. 20.0' CITY OF
RALEIGH

WATER EASEMENT

PROPOSED
20' SCM
MAINT.

ACCESS
EASEMENT

R 20'

8.50'

8.00'

8.50'

8.50'

5.00'

9.00'

0 30'15'30'

1 inch =          ft30SCALE
CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!

WWW.NC811.ORG
N.C. ONE-CALL CENTER

IT'S THE LAW!

(12324) ON 

NOT BE CONSIDERED

HC RAMPS:

1. ALL HC RAMPS TO BE FIELD ADJUSTED WITH
INPUT FROM THE CITY OF RALEIGH FIELD
INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

2. POWER POLES WHICH CONFLICT WITH FIELD
LOCATED HC RAMPS ARE TO BE RELOCATED BY
APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY.

NORTH NC GRID NAD '83/'01

PROPOSED
TREE LINE (TYP)

TRANSFORMER ON
CONC. PAD

AC COMPRESSOR UNITS WITH PADS
SCREEN  ENCLOSURE AND STONE

WALKWAY (TYP, SEE DETAIL)

8" HD CONCRETE PAD INSIDE ENCLOSURE
AND AT  MANEUVERING APRON

DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE - SEE
DETAIL SHEET A571

COURTYARD, SEE
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS

COURTYARD, SEE
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS

HANDICAP VAN SPACE WITH ACCESS
AISLE, STRIPING AND SIGNAGE. MAXIMUM
2.0% SLOPE IN HANDICAP SPACES AND
ACCESS AISLE.  (TYP, SEE DETAIL)

STD. 24" CURB AND GUTTER ON- SITE (TYP, SEE DETAIL)

STANDARD 4" WHITE PAVEMENT
STRIPING (TYP, SEE DETAIL)

PROPOSED LOT LINE TO BE
DELINEATED AT RECOMBINATION

6'-6" WIDE SIDEWALK @
90° PARKING SPACES

(TYP, SEE DETAIL) DRIVEWAY STUB TO
OUT-PARCEL

30" STD. CURB AND GUTTER
IN THE PUBLIC R/W (TYP.)EXISTING CURB

INLET (TYP.)

6' VERTICAL TAPER ON
CURB LINE (TYPICAL)

NOTE:
PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITHIN SITE CAN BE PAINTED.
PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE
THERMOPLASTIC AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

NOTE:
PRELIMINARY - RELEASED FOR REVIEW ONLY.
NOT FOR CONSTUCTION.

SITE HATCH LEGEND

OUTDOOR AMENITY
AREA

TREE CONSERVATION
AREA

CONCRETE SIDEWALK /
PAVEMENT

OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA

REQUIRED MINIMUM AREA - 110,916 X 0.10 = 11,092 SF (10%)
PROVIDED AREA - 11,890 SF / 110,916 SF = 10.07%
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREAS -   1 -1,793 SF

2 - 6,470 SF
3 -    433 SF
4 -     233 SF
5 -    283 SF
6 -    572 SF
7 - 1,499 SF
8 -     607 SF

TOTAL OAA PROVIDED -          11,890 SF
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VIRTUOUS STREET
(PRIMARY STREET)

INDUSTRIAL STREET
60' PUBLIC R/W, 41' B-B SECTION

JONES SAUSAGE ROAD (SR 2547)

AVENUE 4-LANE, DIVIDED (104' R/W TYPICAL)

EX. 130' MINIMUM, VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC R/W

& VARIABLE WIDTH B-B SECTION

EX. R/W
PROPOSED R/W

TRANSPORTATION DATA

STREET TYPOLOGY
VIRTUOUS STREET: INDUSTRIAL STREET
GENEROSITY COURT : INDUSTRIAL STREET
JONES SAUSAGE ROAD:  AVENUE 4-LANE, DIVIDED

BUILD-TO ZONE
NONE REQUIRED: THERE ARE NO ZONING FRONTAGES  ON

THE SITE PROPERTY.

BLOCK PERIMETER
EXISTING BLOCK: +/-34,050 LF
REQUIRED BLOCK PERIMETER: 4,000 LF WITH MINIMUM

SITE AREA OF 9 ACRES (IX ZONING)
PROPOSED BLOCK: +/-34,050 LF TO TO REMAIN WITH
GROSS SITE AREA OF 3.633 ACRES.

TRANSPORTATION NOTES:

1. ARTICLE 12.6.E, SIGHT DISTANCE NOTE: "WITHIN THE AREA
OF ABOVE DEFINED SIGHT TRIANGLE, THERE SHALL BE NO
SIGHT OBSTRUCTING OR PARTLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE,
SIGN, FOLIAGE, BERMS, OR PARKED VEHICLES BETWEEN THE
HEIGHTS OF 24 INCHES AND 8 FEET ABOVE THE CURB LINE
ELEVATION OR THE NEAREST TRAVEL WAY IF NO CURBING
EXISTS."

2. PEDESTRIAN ROUTES THROUGH THE SITE SHALL HAVE
MINIMUM 5' WIDE SIDEWALKS (RSDM ARTICLE 9.4.B.1, UDO SEC.
8.3.5.B.2) AND MINIMUM 5' WIDE AND 4' CLEAR RAMPS (ADA, ICC
A117.1-2017)  TO PROVIDE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM THE
PUBLIC R/W TO AND BETWEEN ALL MAIN BUILDING ENTRANCES
AND FACILITIES THROUGHOUT THE SITE.

3. INSTALL HANDICAP CURB RAMPS AND CROSSWALKS AT
EXISTING NCDOT ROADS ONLY WITH NCDOT DISTRICT
ENGINEER'S APPROVAL.

4.  INSTALL HANDICAP CURB RAMPS AND CROSSWALKS AT THE
CITY OF RALEIGH ROADS ONLY WITH CITY OF RALEIGH
TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERS' AND INSPECTORS' APPROVAL.

25'0" B-B
(TYPICAL)

21'-0" DEEP PARKING SPACES
(THIS BAY ONLY)

8'-6" WIDE PARKING SPACES
(THESE 2 BAYS ONLY)

6 COVERED, LONG TERM BICYCLE
PARKING SPACES (TYP, SEE DETAIL)

R 30'

R 62'6"

25.0' B-B
(TYP.)

FIRE HYDRANT
(TYP.)

FDC (TYP.)

SEE UTILITY PLAN INSET
FOR WATER METERS,
BACKFLOWS, ETC.

5' WIDE SIDEWALK, MIN. 4' CLEAR
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE (TYP.)

390' S
IGHT DISTANCE

340' SIGHT DISTANCE

390' SIGHT DISTANCE

340' SIGHT DISTANCE

OUTPARCEL
RESERVED FOR

FUTURE
DEVELOPMENT
(SEE DATA TABLE FOR

IMPERVIOUS ALLOCATION)

EX. 30" STD. CURB AND
GUTTER TO REMAIN (TYP.)

EX. 30" STD. CURB AND
GUTTER TO REMAIN (TYP.)

ASPHALT PAVEMENT
(TYPICAL, SEE DETAIL)

ASPHALT PAVEMENT
(TYPICAL, SEE DETAIL)

EX
. R

/W
PR

O
PO

SE
D

 R
/W

EX. +/-41' B-B
(TYPICAL)

EX. +/-60' R/W
(TYPICAL)

EX. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
(TYPICAL)

4.5' R/W DEDICATION
(TYPICAL)

EX. +/-51' B-B

EX. +/-70' R/W

APPROXIMATE R/W
LOCATION (TYP.)

STAMPED
CONCRETE FIELD

PORTE COUCHERE
ROOF LINE, ABOVE

GENERATOR ON
CONC. PAD 10' AVERAGE MIN. WIDTH TYPE C3

STREET PROTECTIVE YARD (TYP.)

10' TYPE C3 STREET
PROTECTIVE YARD (TYP.)

FLAT, RIBBON
CURB

CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT
TO OUT-PARCEL
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NOTE
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL CITY OF
RALEIGH, NCDENR, & NCDOT STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS.
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C2.01

42" TALL PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
FENCE. CONTRACTOR TO
SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO
OWNER/ENGINEER.

SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALLS TO BE
DESIGNED BY OTHERS STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. 42" TALL PEDESTRIAN
SAFETY FENCE REQUIRED ATOP WALL
WHEREVER THE WALL HEIGHT IS 30"
OR GREATER

6.
5'

 W
 C

O
N

CR
ET

E
SI

DE
W

AL
K

5.
5'

1.
0'

42" TALL PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
FENCE. CONTRACTOR TO
SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO
OWNER/ENGINEER.

SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALLS TO BE
DESIGNED BY OTHERS STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. 42" TALL PEDESTRIAN
SAFETY FENCE REQUIRED ATOP WALL
WHEREVER THE WALL HEIGHT IS 30"
OR GREATER

18.5'

R 15'

R 15'

R 44.5'

R 205.5'

R 4' (TYP.)

R 4'
(TYP.)

R 50'

R 30'

R 75'
R 87.5'

R 44.5'

R 4'
(TYP.)

R 105.5' R 4'
(TYP.)

R 4'

R 30'

R 20'

R 180.5'

R 119.5'

R 180.5'

R 50'

R 10'

R 2'

R 15'

R 30'

9.0' (TYP)

OUTDOOR
AMENITY
AREA (TYP.)

61.0' B-B
(TYP.)

24.0'
(TYP.) 18.5'

(TYP.)

18.5'

25.5'

18.5'

62.5'

R 20'
R 30'

10' AVERAGE MIN. WIDTH
TYPE C3 STREET PROTECTIVE

YARD (5' MIN. WIDTH, TYP.)

EX. +/-41' B-B

EX. +/-60' R/W

20.5'
CL-BOC

INSTALL NEW
HANDICAP RAMPS

INSTALL NEW 6'W
CONC. SIDEWALK

RETAINING WALL TO BE DESIGNED BY
OTHER'S STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  42" HIGH

PEDESTRIAN SAFETY RAIL REQUIRED WHERE
WALL HEIGH IS 30" OR GREATER.  NO PART

OF THE WALL OR FOOTINGS IS ALLOWED
INSIDE CITY EASEMENTS NOR R/W.

RETAINING WALL TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  42" HIGH

PEDESTRIAN SAFETY RAIL REQUIRED WHERE
WALL HEIGH IS 30" OR GREATER.  NO PART OF
THE WALL OR FOOTINGS IS ALLOWED INSIDE

CITY EASEMENTS NOR R/W.

RETAINING WALL TO BE DESIGNED BY
OTHERS STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  42" HIGH

PEDESTRIAN SAFETY RAIL REQUIRED
WHERE WALL HEIGH IS 30" OR GREATER.

NO PART OF THE WALL IS ALLOWED INSIDE
CITY EASEMENTS NOR R/W.

RETAINING WALL TO BE DESIGNED BY
OTHERS STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  42" HIGH

PEDESTRIAN SAFETY RAIL REQUIRED
WHERE WALL HEIGH IS 30" OR GREATER.

NO PART OF THE WALL IS ALLOWED INSIDE
CITY EASEMENTS NOR R/W.

CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE
EXISTING HANDICAP RAMPS
PER CITY STANDARDS.

CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE
EXISTING SIDEWALK AND
INSTALL NEW SIDEWALK AND
RAMPS PER CITY STANDARDS

33.3' B-B
DRIVEWAY

34.1' B-B

CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE
EXISTING SIDEWALK AND
INSTALL NEW SIDEWALK AND
RAMPS PER CITY STANDARDS

SEE ADA ACCESSIBLE
SIDEWALK INSET

VAN ACCESSIBLE
HANDICAP PARKING SIGN

STANDARD HANDICAP
PARKING SIGNS

FLUSH CURB

FLUSH
CURB

FLUSH CURB

HANDICAP VAN SPACE WITH ACCESS
AISLE, STRIPING AND SIGNEAGE.
MAXIMUM 2.0% SLOPE IN HANDICAP
SPACES AND ACCESS AISLE.  (TYP,
SEE DETAIL)

VAN ACCESSIBLE
HANDICAP PARKING SIGN

STANDARD HANDICAP
PARKING SIGN

1.
5%

 C
RO

SS
 S

LO
PE

(N
O

T 
TO

 E
XC

EE
D

2.
0%

)MAX. CROSS SLOPE: 2.00%
MAX. LONGITUDINAL SLOPE: 5.00%
5'x5' CLEAR LANDINGS REQUIRED AT
ALL TURNING MOVEMENTS NOT TO
EXCEED 2.00% IN ANY DIRECTION.

SCM MAINTENANCE
ACCESS EASEMENT

POLE LIGHT
(TYP)

POLE LIGHT
(TYP)

SITE DATA TABLE

PROPERTY INFORMATION / SITE ADDRESSES - 
     LOT 1 PIN - 1721483707

REAL ESTATE ID - 0371465
OWNER - SOUTH RALEIGH SUITES-QOZB LLC
DEED BOOK 017964, PAGE 02042
ADDRESS - 4102 VIRTUOUS ST.
LOT 1 AREA - +/-2.0 ACRES

     LOT 2 PIN - 1721481534
REAL ESTATE ID - 0371466
OWNER - SOUTH RALEIGH SUITES-QOZB LLC
DEED BOOK 017964, PAGE 02042
ADDRESS -4108 VIRTUOUS ST.
LOT 2 AREA - 1.633 ACRES

SITE AREA - EXISTING -    3.633 ACRES (158,273 SF)
R/W DEDICATION - - 0.085 ACRES (    3,715 SF)
PROPOSED -   3.548 ACRES (154,558 SF)

HOTEL SITE (NET) -    2.542 ACRES  (110,722 SF)
FUTURE DEV. (NET) - 1.006 ACRES  (  43,836 SF)

LAND USE - EXISTING - VACANT
PROPOSED - HOTEL (OVERNIGHT LODGING) (110 ROOMS)

DISTURBED AREA - +/-4.00 ACRES (+/-174,240 SF)
DENSITY - NA
ZONING - IX-5-CU, SHOD-1
SETBACKS - BUILDING - PRIMARY/SIDE ST. REQUIRED - 3' MIN.

SIDE/REAR LOT LINE REQUIRED - 0' OR 6' MIN.
SETBACKS - PARKING - PRIMARY/SIDE ST. REQUIRED - 10' MIN.

SIDE/REAR LOT LINE REQUIRED - 0' OR 3' MIN.
BUILD-TO -                            NA, EXISTING IX ZONING DOES NOT HAVE A FRONTAGE 

REQUIREMENT.
BLOCK PERIMETER - NA, SITE AREA IS BELOW THE MINIMUM APPLICABLE SITE

AREA  OF 9 ACRES FOR IX ZONING
R/W DEDICATION - VIRTUOUS ST. -

EXISTING R/W - +/-60' EX. R/W, +/- 41' B-B ROADWAY
PROPOSED R/W - DEDICATION OF 4.5' TO 1/2 OF 69' 
INDUSTRIAL ST. R/W PER RSDM., EX. +/-41' B-B TO 
REMAIN, 5.0' UTILITY PLACEMENT EASEMENT TO BE 
DEDICATED AT OUTSIDE OF PROPOSED R/W.
GENEROSITY COURT -
EXISTING R/W - VARIABLE WIDTH (+/-60' TO +/-70') R/W,
+/-40.4' TO +/-51' B-B ROADWAY
PROPOSED R/W - DEDICATION OF 4.5' TO 1/2 OF 69' 
INDUSTRIAL ST. R/W PER RSDM., EX. VARIABLE WIDTH' B-B
ROADWAY TO REMAIN, 5.0' UTILITY PLACEMENT 
EASEMENT TO BE DEDICATED AT OUTSIDE OF 
PROPOSED R/W.

BUILDING GFA - +/-74,786 SF
BUILDING HEIGHT - REQ'D, PRINCIPLE BUILDING - 5 STORIES, 75' MAX.

PROPOSED - 5 STORY HOTEL = +/-69'
REQ'D, ACCESSORY BLDG. - 25' MAX.
PROPOSED - NA

GROUND FLOOR ELEV. - NA, REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN ELIMINATED IN IX 
ZONING DISTRICT

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE - EXISTING ONSITE IMPERVIOUS AREA = 0 SF
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA TO BE REMOVED -
2,679 SF = 0.6 AC (0.0%) (PUBLIC SIDEWALKS)
PROPOSED ONSITE IMPERVIOUS = 74,867 SF 
+CONTINGENCY ADDED = 5,000 SF
+OUTPARCEL FUTURE IMPERVIOUS = 36,354 SF
+FUTURE PUBLIC SIDEWALK = 2,113 SF
TOTAL PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS = 118,334 SF (2.72 AC)
-TOTAL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS DEMO = 2,679 SF
NET IMPERVIOUS INCREASE = 115,655 SF (2.66 AC)

OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA - REQUIRED MINIMUM - 110,916 X 0.10 = 11,092 SF (10%)
PROVIDED - 11,890 SF / 110,916 SF = 10.07%

PARKING -  REQUIRED - 1 SPACE / 110 ROOMS = 110 SPACES
PROVIDED - 110 SPACES (INCLUDES 5 HC SPACES)

BICYCLE PARKING - REQUIRED - SHORT TERM - NA
REQUIRED - LONG TERM - 6 SPACES
PROVIDED - LONG TERM - 6 SPACES

RELOCATE EXISTING NCDOT
CONTROLLED ACCESS FENCE TO

R/W LINE

OUTDOOR
AMENITY
AREA (TYP.)

EX. TRAFFIC SIGNAL
POLE (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED
TREE LINE (TYP)

10' TYPE C3 STREET
PROTECTIVE YARD (TYP.)

OAA 1

OAA 2

OAA 3 OAA 4

OAA 5

OAA 6

OAA 7

OAA 8

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX.  FH

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F BK INVESTMENTS LLC PIN# 1721480269 DB 16536 PG 1136 LO3 SOUTHEAST 40 CENTRE BM2008 -01624 DEED AC: 1.74 ZONING: IX-3 IX-3 LAND USE:WAREHOUSE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F FDI POSTAL PROPERTIES II INC PIN# 1721485567 DB 17447 PG 498 LO13 SUNBELT EQUIPMENT RENTALS BM2015 -00739 DEED AC: 1.47 ZONING: IX-3 LAND USE:EQUIPMENT RENTAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F FOUNDATION CAPITAL RESOURCES INC PIN# 1721489414 DB 15084 PG 1623 LO9 SOUTHEAST 40 CENTRE BM2010 -00134 DEED AC: 6.49 ZONING:IX-3 LAND USE: EQUIPMENT RENTAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F 10553 3RD AVE, LLC PIN# 1721496089 DB 018422 PG 01521 SAUSAGE GAS LLC BM2019-01681 DEED AC: 4.28 ZONING: IX-3 LAND USE: GAS STATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
JONES SAUSAGE RD. CURB LIN APPROXIMATE LOCATION FROM WAKE COUNTY GIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING FENCE  LINE TO REMAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 20' CITY OF RALEIGH WATER EASEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX.20'PRIVATE  DRAINAGE EASEMENT TO BE REMOVED

AutoCAD SHX Text
(NOT TO SCALE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADA ACCESSIBLE SIDEWALK INSET



N
O

R
T

H
 C

A
R

O
L
IN

A
R

A
L

E
IG

H
, 
S

O
U

T
H

E
A

S
T

1
3
0
9
 C

o
lle

g
ia

te
 D

ri
v
e
 W

ilk
e
s
b
o
ro

, 
N

C
  

2
8
6

9
7
  

 w
w

w
.i
s
o

m
h

a
m

.c
o
m

i s
 o

 m

P
la

n
n

in
g

D
E

S
IG

N
 G

R
O

U
P

, 
P

A
A

rc
h

it
e

c
tu

re

h
 a

 m

A
L

L
 C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
S

 A
N

D
 S

U
B

-C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

O
R

S
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
IN

G
 B

ID
S

 O
N

 T
H

IS
 P

R
O

J
E

C
T

 S
H

A
L

L
 B

E
 R

E
Q

U
IR

E
D

 T
O

 R
E

C
E

IV
E

 T
H

E
 E

N
T

IR
E

 S
E

T
 O

F
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
S

. 
B

R
O

K
E

N
 S

E
T

S
 A

R
E

 N
O

T
 A

L
L

O
W

E
D

 F
O

R
 B

ID
D

IN
G

 P
R

O
J
E

C
T

S
. 
U

N
D

E
R

 N
O

 C
IR

C
U

M
S

T
A

N
C

E
S

 A
R

E
 T

H
E

 D
R

A
W

IN
G

S
 T

O
 B

E
 S

C
A

L
E

D
!!

!

N
O

T
  

 R
E

L
E

A
S

E
D

  
 F

O
R

  
 C

O
N

S
T

R
U

C
T

IO
N

SHEET

APPROVEDDRAWN BY

#

DATEPROJECT #

EX
TE

RI
OR

 E
LE

VA
TI

O
NS

A201

AJB KMK

19039 02/10/21

QUALITY FIRST

BYDATEDESCRIPTION

1ST FLOOR PLAN

±0"

2ND FLOOR PLAN

+16'-8"

3RD FLOOR PLAN

+27'-4"

4TH FLOOR PLAN

+38'

5TH FLOOR PLAN

+48'-8"

ROOF

+59'-4"
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SEE 1/A203 FOR ROOF ACCESS STAIR TOWER HEIGHT

HIGHEST POINT
OF INSULATION

TOP OF PARAPET
18'-11" A.F.F.

TOP OF PARAPET
61'-7" A.F.F.

TOP OF PARAPET
65'-7" A.F.F.

TOP OF PARAPET
68'-4" A.F.F.

AVERAGE POST-DEV GRADE: 279.00

GROUND STORY HEIGHT

MIN: 11'-0"
PROVIDED: 16'-8"

UPPER STORY HEIGHT

MIN: 9'-0"
PROVIDED: 10'-8"

UPPER STORY HEIGHT

MIN: 9'-0"
PROVIDED: 10'-8"

UPPER STORY HEIGHT

MIN: 9'-0"
PROVIDED: 10'-8"

UPPER STORY HEIGHT

MIN: 9'-0"
PROVIDED: 9'-0"

EXTERIOR MATERIAL LEGEND

(P1) EIFS
SHERWIN - WILLIAMS

INCREDIBLE WHITE, SW 7028

(P2) EIFS
SHERWIN - WILLIAMS

INDIGO BATIK, SW 7602

(P3) EIFS
SHERWIN - WILLIAMS

JAVA, SW 6090

(B1) ELDORADO STONE
MOUNTAIN LEDGE

CHARLESTON

2ND FLOOR SURFACE
2,497 sq ft

3RD FLOOR SURFACE
2,497 sq ft

4TH FLOOR SURFACE
2,497 sq ft

5TH FLOOR SURFACE
2,058 sq ft

48 sq ft

43 sq ft

47 sq ft 53 sq ft 253 sq ft 69 sq ft48 sq ft 48 sq ft 48 sq ft 48 sq ft 48 sq ft 69 sq ft

43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft

43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft

43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft

43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft

1ST FLOOR SURFACE
3,889 sq ft

WINDOW SURFACE
559 sq ft

WINDOW SURFACE
559 sq ft

WINDOW SURFACE
559 sq ft

WINDOW SURFACE
559 sq ft

WINDOW SURFACE
779 sq ft

TRANSPARENCY
27%

TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

TRANSPARENCY
22%

TRANSPARENCY
22%

TRANSPARENCY
22%

TRANSPARENCY
20%

SCALE: 3/32" =    1'-0"

1 FRONT ELEVATION FINISHES (SE)
A201

SCALE: 3/32" =    1'-0"

2 TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS
A201

POST-DEV AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION

NEAREST PRIMARY STREET: VIRTUOUS STREET

  

SOUTH CORNER BLDG FACADE PROP GRADE  279.00

 

EAST CORNER BLDG FACADE PROP GRADE   279.00

 

AVERAGE POST-DEV GRADE:      279.00
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19039 02/10/21

QUALITY FIRST

BYDATEDESCRIPTION

1ST FLOOR PLAN

±0"

2ND FLOOR PLAN

+16'-8"

3RD FLOOR PLAN

+27'-4"

4TH FLOOR PLAN

+38'

5TH FLOOR PLAN

+48'-8"

ROOF

+59'-4"
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L
D
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T
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HIGHEST POINT OF
INSULATION

SEE 1/A203 FOR ROOF ACCESS STAIR TOWER HEIGHT

TOP OF PARAPET
18'-11" A.F.F.

TOP OF PARAPET
61'-7" A.F.F.

TOP OF PARAPET
65'-7" A.F.F.

TOP OF PARAPET
63'-7" A.F.F.

AVERAGE POST-DEV GRADE: 279.00

GROUND STORY HEIGHT

MIN: 11'-0"
PROVIDED: 16'-8"

UPPER STORY HEIGHT

MIN: 9'-0"
PROVIDED: 10'-8"

UPPER STORY HEIGHT

MIN: 9'-0"
PROVIDED: 10'-8"

UPPER STORY HEIGHT

MIN: 9'-0"
PROVIDED: 9'-0"

UPPER STORY HEIGHT

MIN: 9'-0"
PROVIDED: 10'-8"

EXTERIOR MATERIAL LEGEND

(P1) EIFS
SHERWIN - WILLIAMS

INCREDIBLE WHITE, SW 7028

(P2) EIFS
SHERWIN - WILLIAMS

INDIGO BATIK, SW 7602

(P3) EIFS
SHERWIN - WILLIAMS

JAVA, SW 6090

(B1) ELDORADO STONE
MOUNTAIN LEDGE

CHARLESTON

2ND FLOOR SURFACE
2,497 sq ft

3RD FLOOR SURFACE
2,497 sq ft

4TH FLOOR SURFACE
2,497 sq ft

5TH FLOOR SURFACE
2,058 sq ft

48 sq ft48 sq ft160 sq ft160 sq ft253 sq ft 48 sq ft48 sq ft48 sq ft

43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft

43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft

43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft43 sq ft

43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft 43 sq ft

1ST FLOOR SURFACE
3,889 sq ft

33 sq ft
WINDOW SURFACE

846 sq ft

WINDOW SURFACE
516 sq ft

WINDOW SURFACE
516 sq ft

WINDOW SURFACE
516 sq ft

WINDOW SURFACE
516 sq ft

TRANSPARENCY
25%

TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

TRANSPARENCY
21%

TRANSPARENCY
21%

TRANSPARENCY
21%

TRANSPARENCY
22%

SCALE: 3/32" =    1'-0"

1 BACK ELEVATION FINISHES (NW)
A202

SCALE: 3/32" =    1'-0"

2 TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS
A202

POST-DEV AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION

NEAREST PRIMARY STREET: VIRTUOUS STREET

  

SOUTH CORNER BLDG FACADE PROP GRADE  279.00

 

EAST CORNER BLDG FACADE PROP GRADE   279.00

 

AVERAGE POST-DEV GRADE:      279.00
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±0"
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+48'-8"
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61'-7" A.F.F.
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EXTERIOR MATERIAL LEGEND

(P1) EIFS
SHERWIN - WILLIAMS
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(P2) EIFS
SHERWIN - WILLIAMS
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MOUNTAIN LEDGE
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SCALE: 3/32" =    1'-0"

1 LEFT ELEVATION FINISHES (SW)
A203SCALE: 3/32" =    1'-0"

2 RIGHT ELEVATION FINISHES (NE)
A203

SCALE: 3/32" =    1'-0"

3 TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS
A203

SCALE: 3/32" =    1'-0"

4 TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS
A203

POST-DEV AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION

NEAREST PRIMARY STREET: VIRTUOUS STREET

  

SOUTH CORNER BLDG FACADE PROP GRADE  279.00

 

EAST CORNER BLDG FACADE PROP GRADE   279.00

 

AVERAGE POST-DEV GRADE:      279.00
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	1BR: 
	2BR: 
	3BR: 
	Printed Name: 
	Date: 
	 of lots: 2 Ex. Lots to be recombined into 2 New Lots
	4BR: 
	Total  of hotel units: 110
	Total  of dwelling units:  0
	FEMA Map Panel:  3720172100J
	Flood study:  NA
	Alluvial soils:  NA
	If yes please provide:  NA
	Square Feet_2: +/-76,384
	Acres_2:  +/-1.754
	Square Feet: +/-35 SF
	Acres: 0 AC.
	Proposed  of stories for eachRow1:  5
	Proposed use UDO 614: Hotel (overnight lodging)
	Existing use UDO 614: Vacant
	Overlay District if applicable: SHOD-1
	Proposed  of buildings:  1
	 of parking spaces proposed: 110
	Total sf gross to remain and new:  74,786 SF
	 of parking spaces required: 110
	New gross floor area:  74,786 SF
	Gross site acreage: +/-3.633 AC.
	Existing gross floor area to be demolished: 0 SF
	Existing gross floor area not to be demolished: 0 SF
	Zoning district if more than one please provide the acreage of each: IX-5-CU
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	Email_2: pmeder@riversandassociates.com
	Phone_2: 919-215-2492
	Address_2: 353 E. Six Forks Rd., Ste. 230, Raleigh, NC 27609
	Company_2: Rivers & Associates, Inc.
	Applicant Name: Paul Meder
	Email: pniswonger@1stcarolina.net
	Phone: 252-937-8111
	Address: P.O. Box 7246, Rocky Mount, NC 27804-0246
	Title: President
	Company: South Raleigh Suites-QOZB LLC
	Current Property OwnerDeveloper Contact Name NOTE please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form: Paul Niswonger
	Please describe the scope of work Include any additions expansions and change of use: Construct a single building, 5-story, 110 guest room hotel, with parking, utilities, stormwater control, miscellaneous facilities, amenities, etc. A portion of the site to be reserved for  future development.
	Site PINs: 1721483707, 1721481534
	Property addresses: 4102 Virtuous St., 4108 Virtuous St.
	Development name: Springhill Suites - Southeast 40 Centre
	Administrative Alternate: 
	Zoning Case: Z-3-2020
	Board of Adjustment: 
	Certificate of Appropriateness: 
	Scopingsketch plan case: SCOPE-0118-2019
	Subdivision case: 
	Planner print: 
	Office Use Only Case: 


